operating activities. This restatement did not impact our previously reported balance sheets, statements of income,
comprehensive income, or changes in stockholders� equity.
   Further, we reclassified certain tenant allowances from increases or decreases in recoverable costs from developed
properties to other captions within the cash flows from investing activities section of the statements of cash flows to
enhance reporting of our capital expenditures. As a result, capital expenditures now include the Company�s investment
in stores where it is considered the owner during the construction period. Proceeds from sale-leaseback transactions

Edgar Filing: DICKS SPORTING GOODS INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 110

now include monies received by the Company for tenant allowances from landlords at stores where the Company is
considered the owner during the construction period.
   The following table sets forth the effects of the restatement on certain line items within our previously reported
statements of cash flows:

Fiscal Year Ended 2006 Fiscal Year Ended 2005
As

previously
As

previously
reported Adjustments As restated reported Adjustments As restated

(in
thousands)

(in
thousands)

Changes in accounts
receivable $ 43,619 $(42,802) $ 817 $ 16,002 $ (9,725) $ 6,277
Changes in deferred
construction
allowances 30,110 (10,846) 19,264 11,032 1,622 12,654
Net cash provided by
operating activities 196,216 (53,648) 142,568 169,530 (8,103) 161,427
Capital expenditures (190,288) 27,293 (162,995) (112,002) (37,657) (149,659)
Increase in
recoverable costs
from developed
properties (3,712) 3,712 � (2,475) 2,475 �
Proceeds from
sale-leaseback
transactions 24,809 22,643 47,452 18,837 43,285 62,122
Net cash used in
investing activities $(169,191) $ 53,648 $(115,543) $ (93,718) $ 8,103 $ (85,615)

63

Edgar Filing: DICKS SPORTING GOODS INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

SIGNATURES
   Pursuant to the requirements of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly
caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.
DICK�S SPORTING GOODS, INC
By: /s/ EDWARD W. STACK
Edward W. Stack
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and Director
Date: June 5, 2007
   Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the report has been signed below by the
following persons on behalf of the registrant and in the capacities and on the date indicated.